502217497 02/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. Heller & Company, Inc.	03/13/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TheraSense, Inc.
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road
City:	Alameda
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12422269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5106525691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510.652.6418

Email: docketing@jacolaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jackson & Co., LLP
Address Line 1: 6114 La Salle Ave., #507

Address Line 2: Attn: Kuni Oh

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS-02-23C01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seong-Kun Oh

Total Attachments: 4

source=TS-02-23C01 Assignment from E Heller to TheraSense from Parent#page1.tif source=TS-02-23C01 Assignment from E Heller to TheraSense from Parent#page2.tif

source=TS-02-23C01 Assignment from E Heller to TheraSense from Parent#page3.tif

source=TS-02-23C01 Assignment from E Heller to TheraSense from Parent#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

OP \$40.00 124226

REEL: 029743 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. Heller & Company, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda. California 94502, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, TheraSense, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office and place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration delivered by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the patents, patent applications, and foreign patent applications, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all reissues and extensions of said Letters Patents, and including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in every such patent, both foreign and domestic, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all rights to profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor further convenants that it will, upon request to it, but without expense to it, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from and record the assignment to it of the rights and interests herein assigned.

PATENT REEL: 029743 FRAME: 0461 This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

E. HELLER & COMPANY, INC.

Date: 3//3/00

Name: Enhann Heller
Title: Pleadent

ASSIGNEE:

THERASENSE, INC.

Date: 3//3/00

Name: Frankler Helev
Title: Vice Alexident

Schedule A

Serial No. 09/070,677	Filing Date April 30, 1998	Title ANALYTE MONITORING DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE	Attorney Docket No. 12008.15US01
PCT/US99/ 01229	January 21, 1999	ANALYTE MONITORING DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE	12008.15WO01
09/034,422	March 4, 1998	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AN ELECTROCHEMICAL BIOSENSOR	12008.16US01
PCT/US99/ 03781	December 18, 1999	METHOD FOR MAKING A SUBCUTANEOUSLY IMPLANTABLE ANALYTE SENSOR	12008.16WO01
09/034,372	March 4, 1998	ELECTROCHEMICAL ANALYTE SENSOR	12008.20US01
PCT/US99/ 01392	January 21, 1999	SUBCUTANEOUSLY IMPLANTABLE ANALYTE SENSOR	12008.20WO01

State of California	1)
a Alama		ss.
County of ITIAM	204	——— J
. 1		1.11 11) 11
on MArch 13,20	<u>೦<i>೦೦</i>,</u> before me, _	Lillian J. Walters.
Date /	+-1	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Ephraim	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	•	personally known to me
		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
		evidence
		to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
		subscribed to the within instrument and
		acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
		the same in his/her/their authorized
I LILLIAN	J. WALTERS	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
1 - (SX - 1 - 2) (X	#1229037	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	BLIC CALIFORNIA VI eda County	acted, executed the instrument.
	cpires July 16, 2003	
	**********	WITNESS my hand and official seal
		Filliam (///)C/
Place Notary Sea	al Above	Signature of Viotary Public
Though the information heli		OPTIONAL
Though the information beli and could preven	ow is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
and could preve	low is not required by a nt fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could preve	low is not required by ant fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document:	low is not required by ant fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. The prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. The prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
and could preven	low is not required by ant fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document:	ow is not required by int fraudulent removal of Document	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. The prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 03 Signer(s) Other Than Nam	ow is not required by int fraudulent removal and Document	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. The number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 03 Signer(s) Other Than Nam	ow is not required by int fraudulent removal and Document	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. The number of Pages: Number of Pages:
and could prevent Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 03 (Signer(s) Other Than Name	ow is not required by int fraudulent removal and Document	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. I nments on Schredule A Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
and could prevent Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	ow is not required by int fraudulent removal and Document	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to another document. I nments on Schredule A Number of Pages:
and could prevent Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date: ○ 3 (Signer(s) Other Than Nam Capacity(ies) Claimed Signer's Name: ○ 1 Individual Corporate Officer — Tit Partner — □ Limited □	ow is not required by int fraudulent removal and Document	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. 4 nments on Schredule A Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
and could prevent Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date: ○ 3 Signer(s) Other Than Nam Capacity(ies) Claimed Signer's Name: □ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Tit □ Partner — □ Limited □ □ Attorney in Fact	ow is not required by int fraudulent removal and Document	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. 4 nments on Schredule A Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
and could prevent Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	ow is not required by int fraudulent removal and Document	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. 4 nments on Schredule A Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
and could prevent Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	ow is not required by int fraudulent removal and Document 13 0 0 13 0 0 13 0 0 14 Signer 15 Signer 16 General	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. 4 nments on Schredule A Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Nam Capacity(ies) Claimed Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Tit Partner — Limited Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservate Other:	ow is not required by int fraudulent removal and Document ASSIC 13 (0 0) The ded Above: by Signer CA IN Helle(s): General Or den T	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Anments on Schredule A Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/02/2013 REEL: 029743 FRAME: 0464

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org